October 8, 2008
LMV651/LMV652/LMV654
12 MHz, Low Voltage, Low Power Amplifiers
General Description
National’s LMV651/LMV652/LMV654 are high performance,
low power operational amplifier ICs implemented with
National's advanced VIP50 process. This family of parts fea-
tures 12 MHz of bandwidth while consuming only 116 μA of

20123804
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SC70
LMV651MG
A93
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMV651MGX 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT-23
LMV651MF
AY2A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMV651MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP
LMV652MM
AB3A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMV652MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin TSSOP
LMV654MT
LMV654MT
94 Units/Rail
MTC14
LMV654MTX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
www.national.com 4
L
M
V